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Dear Islanders,

our support of Texas A&M University-
Corpus Christi is always appreciated, 
and never more so than in 2020. 
We continuously strive to create an 

educational environment that allows students to 
thrive. The pandemic required us to find different 
ways to achieve that goal, and I am proud to say 
that we succeeded. 

Many of you reached out to encourage us and 
showed extraordinary concern for our students. 
You asked how you could help and always 
responded when we needed you. Our students 
benefitted from your continued support and 
we saw record numbers graduate despite 
the pandemic!

Our commitment to students remains unwavering, 
and your generosity allows us to provide 
scholarships to high-achieving students and sustain 
top-quality academic programs. Your donations 
also allow us to continue our role in educating 
first-generation college students, developing future 
leaders and working with our community to ensure 
sustainable economic growth.

Thank you for your support of Texas A&M 
University-Corpus Christi and our Islander students.

Sincerely,

KELLY M. MILLER, Ph.D.
President & CEO, Texas A&M University-Corpus Christi

Y

PRESIDENT'S LETTER

"Our commitment to students remains unwavering, 
and your generosity allows us to provide 
scholarships to high-achieving students and sustain 
top-quality academic programs."
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EXPENDITURES 
FY 2020

$52,330,799.00  
STATE APPROPRIATIONS - 

GENERAL REVENUE

$26,975,763.37 
BENEFITS

$10,338,250.55 
STATE APPROPRIATIONS - BENEFITS

$7,085,907.37    
UTILITIES

$12,446,439.11   
CONTRIBUTION FROM 

FUND BALANCE

$18,066,515.15 
DEBT SERVICE

$23,656,982.59  
SCHOLARSHIPS

$60,256,407.97  
CONTRACTS & GRANTS                             

$51,325,058.03
OPERATIONS & MAINTENANCE

$6,665,308.51
GIFTS                                            

$7,221,550.53  
SALES & SERVICES                               

$5,600,913.97  
EQUIPMENT (CAPITALIZED)

$520,375.57  
OTHER OPERATING INCOME                           

$26,108,576.03 
DEPRECIATION EXPENSE

$16,797,493.86  
INVESTMENT INCOME                               

$82,291,128.58 
TUITION & FEES                           

$11,136,344.00 
HIGHER EDUCATION FUND                            

UNIVERSITY FINANCIALS

$101,184,381.17 
SALARY & WAGES

FUND SOURCES 
FY 2020
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FOUNDATION PRESIDENT'S LETTER

BENJAMIN B. WALLACE
President, Texas A&M-Corpus Christi Foundation

Dear Islanders, Supporters, and Friends, 

am truly honored and proud to serve 
as the current President of the Texas 
A&M-Corpus Christi Foundation. Thanks 
to the overwhelming support of our 

founding members, past board members, donor 
and community leaders, we are making a lasting 
impact on the lives of students attending our 
Island University despite the many unforeseen 
hurdles we are currently facing. It is in difficult 
times like these that we must remain steadfast in 
the commitment to our mission of fostering the 
growth, quality and efficacy of the University, and 
I am pleased to report that the Foundation now 
manages $47 million in its endowment.  Through 
these funds, the Foundation makes tremendous 
and strategic contributions to the development 
of the University by funding scholarships, chairs 
and professorships, scientific research and 
improvements to classroom technology. While we 
work together in the face of adversity, we want to 
continue to celebrate the great achievements of 
our University, including attaining R2 status which 
validates our capabilities as a premier research 
institution and allows us to continue to innovate, it 
is your ongoing support that is imperative to help 
our students continue their paths to graduation, 
and integral to further strengthening our 
influential reach as a premiere research institution.  

Under the leadership of Dr. Kelly M. Miller, 
President and CEO of Texas A&M University-
Corpus Christi, we continue our unwavering 
commitment to ensure every student’s success, 
break down educational barriers and solidify 
the prosperous partnership between the Coastal 
Bend and the University. Our commitment 
guarantees that the education and experience 
provided to our students shines through their 
Islander Impact. As Chairman of American Bank, 
I see this affirmed every day, as we employ 
many bright, young students from the Island 
University. Some of these students may not have 
had the educational opportunities that have led 
to their success without the generosity of our 
donors. Working alongside Dr. Miller, we have the 
pleasure of witnessing our graduates enter the 

I

workforce as teachers, innovators, engineers, nurses, 
artists and business leaders who create positive change 
and achieve success in our community and the world 
beyond.  

The Texas A&M-Corpus Christi Foundation sincerely 
thanks you for all you do for the Texas A&M University-
Corpus Christi, its students and the entire Islander 
community.

Sincerely,
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$6,303,643
WITHOUT DONOR 

RESTRICTIONS

$1,069,233
CASH AND CASH EQUIVALENTS

$4,500 
ACCOUNTS PAYABLE

$204,900
PLEDGES RECEIVABLE - CURRENT

$36,836,288
WITH DONOR RESTRICTIONS 

(SCHOLARSHIPS)

$3,267
PREPAID EXPENSES                             

$95,034
MINERAL INTERESTS

$703,234
REMAINDER INTERESTS IN TRUSTS

$1,833
OTHER ASSETS

$577,862
PLEDGES RECEIVABLE

$20,873
ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE                               

TAM-CC FOUNDATION FINANCIALS

CURRENT ASSETS

LIABILITIES AND 
NET ASSETS

OTHER ASSETS

NET ASSETS

$40,468,195
INVESTMENTS

$43,144,431
TOTAL ASSETS

$43,144,431
TOTAL LIABILITIES AND 

NET ASSETS
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FOUNDATION FYE TOTAL LIABILITIES & NET ASSETS 
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ASSETS

CURRENT ASSETS
Cash and Cash Equivalents
Accounts Receivable
Pledges Receivable - Current
Investments
Prepaid Expenses		
Total Current Assets

OTHER ASSETS
Mineral Interests
Remainder Interests
Other Assets
Total Other Assets

PLEDGES RECEIVABLE
 

TOTAL ASSETS

TOTAL LIABILITIES & NET ASSETS

LIABILITIES & NET ASSETS

LIABILITIES
Accounts Payable
Total Current Liabilities

NET ASSETS
Unrestricted
Temporarily Restricted
Permanently Restricted
With Donor Restrictions - Scholarships
Total Net Assets

2020

 
$1,069,233

$20,873
$204,900

$40,468,195
$3,267

$41,766,468 

$95,034
$703,234

$1,833
$800,101

$577,862
 

$43,144,431

$43,144,431

 

 
$4,500
$4,500

 
$6,303,643

-----
-----

$36,836,288
$43,139,931

2019

 
$1,012,651
$1,498,443

$181,000
$41,631,621

$3,276
$44,326,991

 
$87,345

$758,555
$3,673

$849,573

$610,019
 

$45,786,583

$45,786,583

 

 
$33,176
$33,176

 
$6,698,124

-----
-----

$39,055,283
$45,753,407

STATEMENT OF FOUNDATION FINANCIAL POSITION
For the years ended March 31, 2020 and March 31, 2019

TAM-CC FOUNDATION FINANCIALS
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DONOR SPOTLIGHT

As a longtime professor at Texas A&M 
University in College Station, Dr. Ray 
Frisbie captured the imaginations of 
his students, in the classroom and 
in the field. Along the way, he also 
has enjoyed more than four decades 
capturing elusive sportfish as a 
saltwater fisherman on the Texas Gulf 
Coast. Now a professor emeritus, 
Frisbie is casting a line into the future 
to help the students of tomorrow 
learn about, care for, and help protect 
ocean environments.

FRISBIES CREATE RESEARCH FELLOWSHIP
to help protect Gulf waters

If you fish on the 
Gulf Coast, it’s your 
obligation and your 
responsibility to give 
back. If you fish, then 
you must give.
While Frisbie’s professional expertise 
is in entomology, his passion is 
saltwater fishing. Knowing how to 
catch a fish with an artificial lure 
requires a thorough understanding of 
what is going on below the surface of 
the water—where the fish are, when 
they might be feeding, and what 
might whet their appetites—so Frisbie 
needed to pay attention to the bays 
and estuaries he was visiting. What he 
saw alarmed him.

“I started to recognize serious 
problems beginning to develop,” said 
Frisbie, who spent his career with 
the Texas A&M University AgriLife 
Extension Service. “In the mid-to-late 
’80s, blue crab and southern flounder 
populations started significant 
declines in the Gulf.”

In 2003, after 31 years, Frisbie 
retired as an internationally 
recognized expert in integrated pest 
management, a highly respected 
professor, and head of the Texas 
A&M College of Agriculture and 
Life Sciences Department of 
Entomology for the last nine 
years of his tenure. Because of his 
longstanding passion for the Gulf 
Coast and their commitment to 
philanthropy as a couple, Frisbie 
and his wife, Renée, established an 
estate gift that supports scholarships 
and program funding in four areas: 
marine and coastal conservation, 
special education, integrated pest 
management, and gardening.

Their vision for this gift toward 
marine and coastal conservation is 
to support future graduate students 
for generations to come. The newly 
established Dr. Raymond E. and Renée 
Barsalou Frisbie Endowed Graduate 
Student Fellowship in Marine and 
Coastal Conservation will ensure 
training for future experts to continue 
the work of protecting our Gulf and 
the marine life who call it home. 
Because many students have limited 
resources, one key component of the 
fellowship will be to ensure the gift 
enables students with documented 
financial need to afford the rising cost 
of higher education.

To connect his professional home 
with his passion for the Gulf, Frisbie 
proposed an innovative partnership 
between the Department of Ecology 
and Conservation Biology in Texas 
A&M’s College of Agriculture and 
Life Sciences and the Harte Research 
Institute for Gulf of Mexico Studies at 
Texas A&M University-Corpus Christi. 
The collaboration is intended to boost 

both research output and educational 
benefits. Both programs gain from the 
Gulf Coast location and facilities, an 
advantage that will surely help attract 
and retain top faculty and student 
researchers.

Frisbie encourages others who share 
his passion for saltwater fishing on 
the Gulf Coast to recognize that all 
who benefit from this resource have 
a shared responsibility to protect it. 
“If you fish on the Gulf Coast, it’s your 
obligation and your responsibility to 
give back,” he said. “If you fish, then 
you must give.”



10



11

Jessica Trujillo: 
READY FOR A CAREER IN SPECIAL 
EDUCATION

The impact that I am 
hoping to have on 
children once I graduate 
is to help them develop 
both academically and 
social-emotionally. 

STUDENT SPOTLIGHT

First-generation college student, 
Islander Jessica Trujillo’s dedication 
to teaching stems from her lifelong 
passion of helping people learn 
and grow, and a drive to help those 
in need.

“When I was in high school, I went 
on a trip with Habitat for Humanity 
to help build houses in New Orleans 
two years after Hurricane Katrina,” 
Trujillo said. “My experiences with 
humanitarian work, combined with 
the years I spent volunteering in 
classrooms, allowed me to discover 
my ultimate passion for teaching. 
The more time I spend working 
with children and helping them to 
grow, both academically and social-
emotionally, has solidified my passion 
to be a teacher.”

Soon after graduating high school 
in 2007, she started a family with 
Andre Trujillo.

Trujillo was an active parent volunteer 
in her children’s classes – daughter 
Liliana, 11, and son Koston, 10. 
She said the experience helped 
her focus on the career path she 
wanted to work toward: serving as a 
special education teacher.

Trujillo enrolled at Texas A&M 
University-Corpus Christi in fall 2019 
as an Interdisciplinary Studies major, 
hoping to complete the bachelor’s 
degree that she previously began as a 
nontraditional student. 

“Being at Texas A&M-Corpus Christi 
has amplified my passion for teaching 
because I am not only learning new 
methods and strategies to help 
students with disabilities, but I am 
also able to go out into the field 
and see how these strategies are 
implemented,” she said. 

During her time at TAMU-CC, 
Trujillo has received the Ruben and 
Rosie Bonilla Endowed Scholarship 
in Education, the Greater Texas 
Foundation Removing Barriers 
Scholarship, the Alpha Delta Kappa 
Scholarship, and the Bateman Family 
Endowed Scholarship in Education. 
These accolades have financially 
assisted Trujillo in her academic 
journey and have distinguished her as 
an outstanding Islander.

Trujillo is grateful to the donors who 
have provided the scholarships she 
has received; the financial support 
has alleviated a lot of the mental and 
financial stress that she and her family 
would otherwise face. 

“The scholarships I have received have 
allowed me to take on more courses 
in each semester than I would have 
been able to previously,” she said. 
“This increase in my course load has 
allowed me to graduate and earn my 
degree earlier than I anticipated. This 
is so beneficial to me because it will 
allow me to enter the workforce and 
make a difference sooner.” 

Trujillo said she plans to be an 
elementary special education teacher 
following graduation next year. 

“The impact that I am hoping to have 
on children once I graduate is to help 
them develop both academically 
and social-emotionally. I think it is 
so important for future teachers to 
understand all aspects of children 
and to teach all aspects of children,” 
Trujillo said. “Students not only need 
to learn the content and standards, 
they also need to learn valuable 
skills about social norms, forming 
relationships with peers, acceptance, 
and diversity. All these skills are 
necessary to their lives beyond 
their educational career and are 
vitally important.” 

With graduation in sight, Trujillo 
said she looks forward to making 
an impact on the lives of the 
students she will teach. She hopes 
to get a teaching job in the area so 
her family can put down roots in 
the Coastal Bend. 

“With my degree in EC-12 Special 
Education, I will be able to teach 
and work with students in any grade 
level,” she said. “I will be able to 
make a difference in the lives of my 
students and to help them grow and 
learn valuable life lessons that are 
necessary for them. I am so excited to 
start teaching and provide access to 
curriculum for my students.” 
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IN MEMORIAM

Join us as we bid farewell to the Islanders we 
lost in the last year.
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ALUMNI
Phyllis A. Arnold '76
Jane R. Bachman '75
Diane E. Bauman '83
Patricia A. Branch '77
Joyce L. Cessac '79
Victor B. Dervage '62
Jody L. Erickson '96
Raymond W. Frank '53
Camille A. Galbreath '16
Catherine M. Galvan '80
Debra J. Grohman '92
Carmela Guerra '77
Noe N. Guerra '79
Anna M. Halbrooks '97
Ronnie R. Henry '98
Darcie R. Hudgens '05
Celia Lawrence '62
Carolyn E. McCord '80
Jeanene M. McGuire '51
Dr. Mary R. Meador '76
Mary Ellen Miller '88
Theresa C. Mitchell '11
Melissa D. Nance '93
Mireya F. Perez '20
Helen L. Pickens '75
Mary R. Polk '85
Louise P. Reagan '89
Roland S. Reyna '92
Margarite O. Salinas '94
David K. Shepherd '86
Kristina M. Timmons '08
Karen C. Urban '94
Philip Varsel '02
Alma A. Villegas '05

FRIENDS OF THE 
UNIVERSITY
Fred M. Bell
Debora R. Bingham
Nancy H. Bowen
Thomas F. Burke
Paul C. Caldwell
Paul Crisp
Waltraud K. DeVille
Elizabeth Vickers Goad
Franklin J. Gregory
Adan G. Herrera
Lloyd W. Holmes
Harold C. Kaffie, Jr.
Jerry Kane
Robert W. Madry, Jr.
Lula E. Maldonado
Lorwen L. Merriman
Albert R. Moser
Bernard A. Paulson
Derly E. Rivera
Harold K. Shearer
Lori Smith
Leonor H. Villarreal
Paul A. Wilson

FACULTY & STAFF
Katherine Price Blount 
Mark C. McKay
Dr. Fabio Moretzsohn de Castro Jr.
Rabbi Kenneth D. Roseman



14

PLATINUM WAVE 
$500,000 or more

Lawrence M. Atkins Endowed 
Scholarship

John Chapman Endowed Scholarship
E. Marvin Collins Scholarship 

Endowment
C.J. Davidson Scholarship Fund
John and Augusta Doan Endowed 

Scholarship
The Flint Hills Resources, LP Fund in 

Mechanical Engineering 
Robert and Gloria Furgason 

Endowment
Jeannette Holloway/Estill Foundation 

Endowed Scholarship 
Ennis S. and Virginia C. Joslin 

Endowed Scholarship
Morris L. Lichtenstein, Jr. Endowed 

Scholarship Fund
Frances K. Snyder Scholarship Fund
Guy Warren Memorial Scholarship 

Endowment
Lena Coleman-Wilson Hope 

Scholarship Endowment 
Wright Family Scholarship Endowment

GOLD WAVE 
$250,000-$499,999

AEP Texas Endowed Scholarship in 
Engineering

John W. Boatwright Memorial 
Scholarship Endowment

Ruth Campbell Scholarship 
Endowment

H.E. Butt Grocery Company Endowed 
Scholarship in Engineering 

LaVerne and Thomas Howell Endowed 
Scholarship

Dr. and Mrs. Hugh A. Kennedy 
Endowed Scholarship

Arthur F. Lobe Endowed Scholarship
Celika Storm Endowed Scholarship in 

Business
Celika Storm Endowed Scholarship in 

Nursing
Larry and Karen Urban Endowed 

Scholarship in Engineering 
Dr. Miriam Wagenschein Arts & 

Humanities Endowment
Loris J. Welhausen Quasi Endowment

 

SILVER WAVE 
$150,000-$249,999

American Bank Endowed Scholarship 
in Mechanical Engineering 

Chapman Hulings Scholarship 
Endowment Fund

CITGO-Texas A&M University-Corpus 
Christi Engineering Degree Program 
Grant 

Crutchfield Scholars Endowment
The M.S. and Meek Lane Doss 

Endowed Opportunity Award 
Scholarship

Dr. Hector P. Garcia Scholarship 
Endowment

Greater Texas Foundation Removing 
Educational Barriers Scholarship 
Endowment 

Darryl Haas Endowed Scholarship in 
Engineering

Mrs. Willard (Jeannine) Hammonds Sr. 
Memorial Endowed Scholarship

Ed Hicks Endowed Scholarship in 
Business

The Island University Scholarship 
Endowment 

Donors with cumulative gifts of $50,000 or more to endowed scholarship funds 
are inducted into the Texas A&M University-Corpus Christi Endowed Scholarship 

Council and recognized at various levels.

ENDOWED SCHOLARSHIP
COUNCIL
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ENDOWED SCHOLARSHIP COUNCIL

Melvyn N. Klein Scholarship 
Endowment for Writing and 
Communication 

Marty R. Pritchett Memorial 
Scholarship Endowment

One Hundred Club Scholarship 
Endowment

Guy A. Richhart, Jr. Endowed 
Scholarship

Joseph L. and Ruth Sheinberg 
Scholarship

GREEN WAVE
$100,000-$149,999

American Bank Endowed Scholarship 
in Business 

William Armour Ball, Jr. Endowed 
Scholarship

Bateman Family Endowed Scholarship 
in Education

Behmann Brothers Foundation 
Endowed Scholarship

Berry Contracting Endowed 
Scholarship in Engineering

Jean N. Boatwright Endowed 
Scholarship

Drew M. Bingham Foundation 
Endowed Scholarship 

R.N. “Dick” Conolly Endowed 
Scholarship

Atlee M. and John W. Cunningham 
Endowed Scholarship

Susan McAdams Dugan Scholarship 
Endowment

Evening Post Publishing Company – 
KRIS TV Scholarship Endowment

Thomas John Ferguson Endowed 
Scholarship in Marine Biology

Dorothy B. Goodman Endowed 
Scholarship in Early Childhood 
Education

Rene Haas Student Leader Scholarship 
Endowment

John O. Heldenfels Scholarship
Islander Forever Endowed Scholarship
The L.C. Foundation Inc. President’s 

Fund Endowment
Patty and Joseph P. Mueller Endowed 

Scholarship Fund
Bernard and Joan Paulson Scholarship 

Endowment
PlainsCapital Bank Endowed 

Scholarship in Finance
Port of Corpus Christi Endowed 

Scholarship in Engineering
Senior Class Gift Endowed Scholarship
Diane M. Speed Endowed Scholarship 

in Mathematics and Computer 
Science

Dee Stephens Scholarship Endowment 
in Nursing

Dr. B. Alan Sugg Scholarship 
Endowment

Texas A&M-Corpus Christi Foundation 
General Scholarship Endowment

Margaret Rose Turnbull Scholarship 
Endowment

Ben F. Vaughan, Jr. Art Scholarship
C. J. Watson Memorial Scholarship 

Fund
Wells Fargo Endowed Scholarship in 

Engineering

BLUE WAVE 
$50,000-$99,999

Mervat M. Abdelsamad Memorial 
Endowed Scholarship in Business

Anderson Group Construction 
Management, Inc. Endowed 
Scholarship in Engineering 

B. E. Beecroft Company, Inc. Endowed 
Scholarship in Engineering

Ruben and Rosie Bonilla Endowed 
Scholarship in Education

Dinah Bowman Honors Scholarship 
Endowment Fund

Fred and Vanessa Braselton Family 
Endowed Scholarship

Braselton Homes Endowed Scholarship 
in Entrepreneurship

CITGO Endowment
Sam and Anne Countiss Leadership 

Endowment
Carl and MaryJane Crull Endowed 

Scholarship in Civil Engineering
Kathy Ann and Donald R. Deis 

Endowed Scholarship in Athletics
Erin Caroline Donalson Memorial 

Endowed Scholarship
Genevieve Tarlton Dougherty 

Scholarship Endowment
Exxon Endowed Scholarship Fund
Nancy T. Goodman Endowed 

Scholarship in Nursing
Kayla Hewitt Memorial Scholarship
John W. Hill Teacher Education 

Scholarship Endowment
Senator Juan “Chuy” Hinojosa 

Endowed Scholarship
Hispanic Women’s Network of Texas-

Corpus Christi Chapter Endowed 
Scholarship in Science, Technology, 
Engineering, and Mathematics

Jace C. Hoffman Memorial Scholarship
International Bank of Commerce 

Endowed Scholarship in Engineering
Joe and Dorothy Jessel Endowed 

Scholarship
Instituto de Cultura Hispanica de 

Corpus Christi Scholarship
Flavius and Kathy Killebrew Scholarship 

Endowment
Richard and Florence King Scholarship 

Endowment
The Marine Technology Society, 

Houston Section Endowed 
Scholarship

Margaret Mary Miller Endowed 
Scholarship

James and Candace Moloney 
Scholarship Endowment

Lucy B. More Endowed Scholarship 
Fund

Nueces County Medical Society and 
Alliance Centennial Scholarship 
Endowment 

Padre Island Business Association 
Scholarship

Bonnie and Edward G. Pereida 
Scholarship Endowment

Virginia T. Rankin Quasi Scholarship 
Endowment

Frank Robinson Memorial Scholarship 
Endowment

Rotary Club of Corpus Christi 
Leadership Scholarship Endowment

Earl C. Sams Foundation Scholarship 
Endowment

Elizabeth F. Sefcik Endowed 
Scholarship

Sembradores de Amistad de Corpus 
Christi Scholarship Endowment

Sembradores de Corpus Christi 
Endowed Scholarship

Donald St. John Smith Scholarship 
Endowment

TAM-CC Foundation General 
Engineering Endowment

Texas Pioneer Foundation Endowed 
Scholarship

Texas State Aquarium Endowed 
Scholarship in Biodiversity and 
Conservation Science in Memory of 
Dr. Wes Tunnell

Dr. Ray Whitmire Endowed Scholarship 
in Finance

Knox and Bette Williams Endowed 
Scholarship in Athletics

The Judge Allen Wood Scholarship
Carl Douglas Wyatt Memorial 

Scholarship Endowment

$934 M
ANNUALLY
TOTAL ECONOMIC 
BENEFIT TO TEXAS
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The Honor Wall of Recognition, located in the Legacy Hall of the University 
Center, showcases the University's most generous donors and reflects cumulative 

giving. It affords visual recognition of these most inspired donors with 
gold plaques in their likeness.

HONOR WALL
OF RECOGNITION

LEGACY SOCIETY 
Gifts of $10,000,000 or more

Zula H. and Conrad M. Blucher
The City of Corpus Christi and the 

Corpus Christi Business and Job 
Development Corporation

Edward H. Harte
Michael and Karen O'Connor

PLATINUM INNER 
CIRCLE OF EXCELLENCE 
SOCIETY 
Gifts of $1,000,000 - $9,999,999

Estate of Lawrence M. Atkins
Mary and Jeff Bell
Rogelio "Roger" Benavides
Ruth Campbell
Louise G. and John O. Chapman 
Coastal Conservation Association Texas
E. Marvin Collins
John W. Crutchfield
Olga E. Doan
Dr. J.T. "Jack" Dugan Family
Dusty Durrill
Estill Foundation
Samuel H. Frech

Mary and Paul Haas
Ewing Halsell Foundation
Houston Endowment, Inc.
Virginia C. and Ennis S. Joslin
The John G. and Marie Stella Kenedy 

Memorial Foundation
L&F Distributors, Ltd.
Mr. and Mrs. Woo Sung Lee
Morris L. Lichtenstein, Jr. Foundation 
William and Maureen Miller
The Blanche Davis Moore Foundation 
Jessie Frances Neal Foundation
Ed Rachal Foundation
Frances K. Snyder
South Texas Academic Rising Scholars 

(STARS)
Susser Holdings, L.L.C.
Gazzie and Guy Warren
The Lonnie Wright Family

GOLD INNER CIRCLE OF 
EXCELLENCE SOCIETY
Gifts of $500,000 - $999,999

AEP Texas
CITGO Refining Corpus Christi 
Coastal Bend Community Foundation 
Flint Hills Resources

H-E-B
Thomas J. Henry
Jonathan M. Hornblower
LaVerne and Thomas Howell 

Foundation
The L.C. Foundation, Inc.
Rene Haas and David Perry
Edwin and Patsy Dunn Singer
Celika Storm
Margaret Turnbull
Dr. Miriam Wagenschein
Lena Coleman-Wilson

SILVER INNER CIRCLE OF 
EXCELLENCE SOCIETY
Gifts of $250,000 - $499,999

American Bank
ARGUS Software
AT&T
Behmann Brothers Foundation
Jean N. Boatwright
BP American Production Company 
Building Conservation Trust
Howard E. and Mary H. Butt 

Foundation
James R. Dougherty, Jr. Foundation 
Dr. and Mrs. Robert R. Furgason 



"As a family and company, we value hard work, 
perseverance and grit—qualities demonstrated by 
Honors Program students. We wanted to invest in 
youth who have shown they have what it takes to be 
part of the program." 

The Frazier Family Foundation, Donor
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HONOR WALL OF RECOGNITION

Lucille Freeman Glasscock
Gloria and Ed Hicks
Jeannette Holloway
Dr. and Mrs. Hugh A. Kennedy 

Foundation
Mrs. John Allen King
Melvyn N. Klein
Port of Corpus Christi 
Earl C. Sams Foundation
Ruth and Joseph L. Sheinberg 
Shell Oil Company
Karen and Larry Urban  
Valero Refining Company
Loris Jane Welhausen Management 

Trust
Wells Fargo Bank  
Whataburger Restaurants  

BRONZE INNER CIRCLE 
OF EXCELLENCE 
SOCIETY
Gifts of $100,000 - $249,999 

Anonymous
Wynell H. Ball
Bank of America
Mr. John Roger Bateman
Berry Contracting, Inc.
Sandra and Blair Sterba-Boatwright 
Fred and Vanessa Braselton Family  

and Braselton Homes
The Buccaneer Commission, Inc.
John J. Buckley Foundation
Jagdev and Linda Cheema
Corpus Christi Caller-Times
Corpus Christi Cotillion Club
Corpus Christi Roadrunners, Inc.
Mr. and Mrs. John W. Crutchfield 
Atlee M. Cunningham, Jr. 
Davidson Family Charitable Foundation 

Harmon A. and Grace W. Dobson Arts 
Foundation

The M.S. Doss Foundation, Inc. 
ExxonMobil Corporation
Charles and Suzanne Ferguson 
George A. Finley, III and Family
Lucien and Maxine Flournoy
Fulton*Coastcon General Contractors 
Dorothy B. Goodman
April and Jay Graham
Greater Texas Foundation
George and Mary Josephine Hamman 

Foundation
Willard H. Hammonds, Sr.
Harte Charitable Foundation
William Randolph Hearst Foundation 
John O. Heldenfels
Hulings Family
Industrial Fabricators of Corpus Christi 
International Bank of Commerce 
Lynda Y. and Harris A. Kaffie
Carol and Daniel Kilgore
Flavius and Kathy Killebrew
Janet L. Tysinger and Dr. Eve L. 

Layman
Arthur F. Lobe
Leon Stephen Loeb
London Broadcasting
The Marine Technology Society-

Houston Section
Amy Shelton McNutt Charitable 

Foundation
The Meadows Foundation
Cynthia and George Mitchell 

Foundation
The Moody Foundation
Patty Puig Mueller
NavyArmy Community Credit Union
Ruth and Joseph A. O'Brien
One Hundred Club of Corpus Christi 
Anne C. Parr

Bernard A. and Joan L. Paulson 
PlainsCapital Bank
Marty R. Pritchett
Rotary Club of Corpus Christi
SBC Communications
Scott Electric Company
Barbara G. Silverman Endowed 

Professorship in Literacy
Ruth Parr Sparks Foundation
Ted and Dee Stephens
Patricia H. Suter
Texas A&M-Corpus Christi Foundation 
Texas Pioneer Foundation
Time Warner Cable, Inc.
Dr. Frances M. Ufkes
The Walton Family Foundation
The Welch Foundation
C.C. Winn Family

HERITAGE SOCIETY
Estate and Life Income Gifts

Joyce Cloud 
Waltraud Kluetsch DeVille
Renée and Ray Frisbie
Estate of Rudolph Hafernik
Lynda Y. and Harris A. Kaffie
Susan and Eric Kern
Estate of Paddy G. Lann, Jr.
Lorwen L. and George J. Merriman, Jr., 

M.D. 
Mr. David H. Miller
Lillian A. Murray
Guy A. Richhart, Jr. Testamentary Trust
Elizabeth F. Sefcik, Ph.D., RN, GNP, BC 
Carol and Art Zeitler
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President’s Circle at Texas A&M University-Corpus Christi is a unique group of  
donors that directly supports the vision of  President Kelly M. Miller and the faculty 

and staff  of  the University. By providing unrestricted funds, President’s Circle is 
able to champion the initiatives that are identified as being crucial to the success 

of  TAMU-CC and Islander students. The contributions made by President’s Circle 
members help to enhance student lives and graduate problem solvers, critical 

thinkers and future community leaders, upholding the University’s unparalleled 
commitment to every student’s success. This year, President’s Circle supported more 

than $100,000 in student scholarships.

PRESIDENT'S CIRCLE

GOLD CIRCLE 
$5,000

Louise Chapman
Fulton*Coastcon General Contractors
Jaclyn and Michael Mahlmann
Robert Parker
Ruby Payne and Tee Bowman
Ella W. Prichard
Chela Storm
Elizabeth and Jerry Susser
Karen and Larry Urban

SILVER CIRCLE
$2,500

Cecilia and James Akers
Nannette and Allen Borden
Vanessa and Fred Braselton
MaryJane and Carl Crull
Flint Hills Resources Corpus Christi, 

LLC
Gloria and Bob Furgason
Mary Jane and Robert Hamilton
Gloria Hicks
Ted Oakley
Clarenda Phillips
Michelle and Philip Ramirez

BRONZE CIRCLE
$1,000 

Chris and Robert Adler
Roxie Pranglin and Donald Albrecht
Amy Aldridge Sanford
Roger Bateman
Cindy and Mike Boudloche
Michelle and Bart Braselton
Julie Buckley
Cheryl and Robert Cain
Ed Cantu
Diana Cardenas
Carr, Riggs, & Ingram, L.L.C.
Lea-Der Chen
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PRESIDENT'S CIRCLE

"My family includes numerous elementary school 
educators—both principals and teachers—so endowing 
a scholarship in education is appropriate. I wish to 
continue to repay all that was done for me. I hope our 
family scholarship will make a difference in many lives, 
of both recipients and of their students. I also hope 
that, in later years, many recipients will in turn make 
scholarship contributions of their own." 

John Roger Bateman, Donor

CHRISTUS Spohn Health System
Collier, Johnson & Woods, P.C.
Margaret and Larry Dechant
Diane DeCou
Martha and Charles DeCou
Kathy and Donald Deis
Bonnie and Jack Dugan
Patricia Eisenhauer
Ann and David Engel
Nancy and Benjamin Eshleman
Christy and Edward Evans
H. Swint Friday
Frost Bank
Heather and John Gamble
Lisa and Gabe Guerra
Sandra and Dave Harper
Alice and Mark Hartlaub
George Hawn
H-E-B
Julie Hoff
Janie and Wes Hoskins
Melissa Haddad and William Huie
Alexis and Todd Hunter
Cissy and Joe Janosek
Brian Miller and Colleen Johnson
Robin and John Kennedy
Annette L. and Melvyn N. Klein
Pam and Richard Leshin
Barbara Little 
Ahmed Mahdy
Karen and John McCaleb
Lucy and Dick McCracken
Paula and Larry McKinney
Sheryl and Frank McMillan

Laura and Mark McNamara
Pamela and Ralph Meyer
Kelly Miller
Candace and Jim Moloney
Laura Monahan
Gerardo Moreno 
Sara and Michael Morgan
Patricia Mueller
Christina and Lyle Murphey
Sharon and Robert Naismith
NavyArmy Community Credit Union
Thetis and Loyd Neal
Jaime Nodarse Barrera and Gustavo 

Barrera
Patty and Hank Nuss
Teresa and Pat O'Boyle
Paul and Lin Orser
Rachel and Jonathan Palumbo
Jenny Chen and Frank Pezold
Laurie and Phil Plant
Catherine and Darren Rudowsky
Manette and Richard Scanio
Karen and David Scott
Ellen and Gene Seaman
Mary Sherwood and Ron George
Kellie and Andrew Smith
SpawGlass
Dee and Ted Stephens
Holly and Tim Stephens
Kimberly and Steven Stockseth
Mamie and Alan Stoner
Catherine and Sam Susser
Terry Tatum
Suzelle and William Tinnell

$590 M
ANNUALLY
TOTAL ECONOMIC 
BENEFIT TO THE 
COASTAL BEND

Yma and Chuck Urban
Valero Energy Corporation
Rosie Vela
Patt and Ben Wallace
Whataburger Restaurants
Derek Yu
Yuliana Zaikman
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American Bank Endowed Scholarship 
in Business

American Bank Endowed Scholarship 
in Mechanical Engineering

American Electric Power Endowed 
Scholarship in Engineering

Lawrence M. Atkins Endowed 
Scholarship

Behmann Brothers Foundation 
Endowed Scholarship

Mary and Jeff Bell Endowed 
Distinguished Professorship  
in Business

Mary and Jeff Bell Excellence Fund
Rogelio "Roger" Benavides Chair
The Conrad Blucher Fund for the 

Advancement of Science and 
Technology

John W. Boatwright Memorial 
Scholarship Endowment

Ruben and Rosie Bonilla Endowed 
Scholarship in Education

Dinah Bowman Honors Scholarship 
Endowment Fund

Braselton Homes Endowed 
Scholarship in Entrepreneurship

Fred and Vanessa Braselton Family 
Endowed Scholarship

George Brown Memorial Scholarship 
Endowment

John Buckley Endowed Scholarship in 
Accounting

Ruth Campbell Scholarship 
Endowment

Ruth A. Campbell Professorship of 
Coastal and Marine Sciences

Ruth A. Campbell Professorship of 
Marine Biology

John Chapman Endowed Scholarship
E. Marvin Collins Scholarship 

Endowment
Compass Bank Scholarship in 

Engineering
R.N. "Dick" Conolly Endowed 

Scholarship
The Corpus Christi Cotillion Club 

Endowment
Sam and Anne Countiss Leadership 

Scholarship Endowment
Carl and MaryJane Crull Endowed 

Scholarship in Civil Engineering
Crutchfield Scholars Endowment
Crutchfield Fellowships
Marc DeDominicis Memorial 

Scholarship Endowment
Manuel and Rachel Del Llano 

Memorial Endowed Scholarship in 
Education or Engineering

John and Augusta Doan Endowed 
Scholarship

Susan McAdams Dugan Scholarship 
Endowment

Joel Morris Earley Memorial Endowed 
Scholarship

Evening Post Publishing Company-
KRIS TV Scholarship Endowment

Dr. Joe Frantz Professorships
Furgason Fellowships

Robert and Gloria Furgason 
Endowment

Thomas L. Goad Scholarship 
Endowment

Donald Lee and Mary Jo Green 
Endowed Scholarship in Athletics

Rene Haas Student Leader Scholarship 
Endowment

Paul and Mary Haas Professorship in 
English

Paul and Mary Haas Professorship in 
History

Paul and Annie Hafernik Endowed 
Scholarship Fund

George and Tiny Hawn Endowed 
Scholarship

Hearst Foundation, Inc. Scholarship 
Endowment in Clinical Nurse 
Specialist

John O. Heldenfels Scholarship Fund
Ed Hicks Endowed Scholarship in 

Business
Jace C. Hoffman Memorial Scholarship
The Houston Islander Alumni Chapter 

Endowed Scholarship
Chapman Hulings Scholarship 

Endowment
Instituto De Cultura Hispanica de 

Corpus Christi Scholarship
Island University Scholarship 

Endowment
Islander Forever Endowed Scholarship
Joe and Dorothy Jessel Scholarship
Ennis S. and Virginia C. Joslin 

Endowed Scholarship

FOUNDATION ENDOWMENTS



21

FOUNDATION ENDOWMENTS

Ennis S. and Virginia C. Joslin Chair in 
Accounting

Daniel E. and Carol Isensee Kilgore 
Endowment for Texana

Flavius and Kathy Killebrew 
Scholarship Fund

Richard and Florence King Scholarship 
Endowment

Melvyn N. Klein Scholarship for 
Writing and Communication

Beverly and Leo Lewis Endowed 
Scholarship 

Morris L. Lichtenstein, Jr. Endowed 
Scholarship Fund

Arthur F. Lobe Endowed Scholarship
JoLee McKenzie Memorial Scholarship
George and Lorwen Merriman 

Scholarship Endowment
Mexican American Studies Endowed 

Scholarship
Margaret Mary Miller Endowed 

Scholarship
Mirabel-Garza Endowed Scholarship 

in History
James and Candace Moloney 

Scholarship Endowment
Lucy B. More Endowed Scholarship 

Fund
Dr. Fabio Moretzsohn Memorial 

Endowed Scholarship in Cancer 
Research through Marine Biology

Nodarse Barrera Family Endowed 
Scholarship in Liberal Arts

Ocker, Cross, Newman and Bub Youth 
Scholarship Fund

One Hundred Club Scholarship 
Endowment

Palmer Foundation Endowment

Bernard and Joan Paulson Scholarship 
Endowment

Bonnie and Edward G. Pereida 
Endowed Scholarship

PlainsCapital Bank Endowed 
Scholarship in Finance

Marty R. Pritchett Memorial 
Scholarship Endowment

Guy A. Richhart, Jr. Endowed 
Scholarship

Sydney Gail Richman Scholarship 
Endowment

Frank H. Robinson Scholarships
Rotary Club of Corpus Christi 

Leadership Scholarship Endowment
Earl C. Sams Foundation Scholarship
Ram Lal Seekri Endowed Scholarship
Selena Endowment for Scholarships in 

Music and Performing Arts
Sembradores de Amistad de Corpus 

Christi Scholarship Endowment
Joseph L. and Ruth Sheinberg 

Scholarship
Barbara G. Silverman Professorship 

in Literacy
Leslie Simon Scholarship Endowment
Edwin Singer Presidential Endowment
Donald St. John Smith Scholarship 

Endowment
Linda B. Smith Environmental 

Scholarship
Frances K. Snyder Endowed 

Scholarship Fund
Stephanie's Song Memorial 

Scholarship
Dee Stephens Endowed Scholarship 

in Nursing
Celika Storm Endowed Scholarship

Celika Storm Endowed Scholarship  
in Business

Celika Storm Endowed Scholarship in 
Nursing

Student Foundation Leadership 
Scholarship Endowment

Dr. B. Alan Sugg Scholarship 
Endowment

Hans and Patricia Suter Endowment
Texas A&M-Corpus Christi Foundation 

General Engineering Endowment
Texas A&M-Corpus Christi Foundation 

General Scholarship Endowment
Texas State Aquarium Endowed 

Scholarship in Biodiversity and 
Conservation Science in memory of 
Dr. Wes Tunnell

Casey Thomas (CT) Memorial 
Endowed Scholarship in Athletics

The Train Family Endowed Scholarship 
for International Business Students

Larry and Karen Urban Scholarship in 
Engineering

Dr. Miriam Wagenschein Arts & 
Humanities Endowment

Dr. Miriam Wagenschein Professorship 
in Women and Gender Studies

The Miriam Wagenschein 
Professorship in Sociology

Bob and Beverley Wallace Endowment
Guy Warren Memorial Scholarship 

Endowment
Ron Woods Athletic Scholarship 

Endowment
Wright Family Scholarship Endowment
Carl Douglas Wyatt Memorial 

Scholarship Endowment

CAMPUS DIVERSITY

2.6%
INTERNATIONAL

2.5%
MULTIRACIAL

0.7%
NOT REPORTED

48.1%
HISPANIC/LATINO

37.3%
CAUCASIAN

5.1%
AFRICAN AMERICAN

3.7%
ASIAN
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Dean Moustafa H. Abdelsamad 
Honorary Scholarship Endowment

Mervat M. Abdelsamad Memorial 
Endowed Scholarship in Business

Ace-Schlitz Scholarship in Memory of 
Dr. A.F. Kiel

Avinash and Peggy Ahuja Endowed 
Scholarship

Musanna Al-Muntasir Endowed 
Scholarship

Alpha Delta Kappa Endowed 
Scholarship

Anderson Group | Construction 
Management, Inc. Endowed 
Scholarship in Engineering

Mary Lorena Brown Bain Scholarship 
Endowment

Maggie Bains Endowed Scholarship
John T. and Betty Baker Endowed 

Scholarship in Athletics
Dr. Ruth M. Bakke Conference Room 

Endowment
Dr. Ruth M. Bakke Endowed 

Scholarship in Nursing
William Armour Ball, Jr. Endowed 

Scholarship
Barnes and Noble Endowed 

Scholarship

James Barnette Endowed Scholarship 
in Engineering

Bateman Family Endowed Scholarship 
in Education

Dr. Carl R. Beaver Memorial 
Scholarship Fund

B.E. Beecroft Company Inc. Endowed 
Scholarship in Engineering

Dr. C. Alan and Martha S. Berkebile 
Endowed Scholarship in Geology 
or Art

Hugo Berlanga Honorary Scholarship 
Endowment

Berry Contracting Endowed 
Scholarship in Engineering

Karen Allen Bickham Memorial 
Scholarship Endowment

Drew M. Bingham Foundation 
Endowed Scholarship

Dr. Conrad Blucher Endowed 
Scholarship

Jean N. Boatwright Endowed 
Scholarship

Charles A. Bonniwell, III Scholarship 
Endowment

Dr. Chris Bray Endowed Scholarship in 
Nursing

Robert Douglass Browning Memorial 
Scholarship Endowment

Cecil E. Burney Special Collection
Kent and Nancy Byus Endowed 

Scholarship in Entrepreneurship
Paul A. Cameron Endowed Scholarship 

in Accounting
A.C. and Ende Canales Si Se Puede 

Scholarship
Dr. Diana L. Cardenas Endowed 

Scholarship in Technical Writing
Eddie Cavazos Honorary Scholarship 

Endowment
Jagdev and Linda Cheema Endowed 

Scholarship in Athletics
Dr. Eliot and Merita Chenaux Endowed 

Scholarship
CITGO Petroleum Scholarships
CITGO-Texas A&M University-Corpus 

Christi Engineering Degree Program 
Grant

Merrell Clark and Samuel Clark 
Endowed Scholarship

Coastal Bend Society of Human 
Resource Management Scholarship 
Endowment

Lena Coleman-Wilson Hope 
Scholarship Endowment

UNIVERSITY ENDOWMENTS
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UNIVERSITY ENDOWMENTS

Bruce L., Jr. and Elenita Collins 
Endowed Scholarship in Art

Dr. Patricia L. Conard Endowed 
Scholarship in Nursing

Corpus Christi Independent School 
District Endowed Scholarship in 
Education

Corpus Christi Under 40 (CCU40) 
Endowment

Atlee M. and John W. Cunningham 
Endowed Scholarship

Atlee M. and John W. Cunningham 
Memorial Research Award

Dr. Lacy Daniels Endowed Scholarship 
in S.T.E.M. and Spanish

C.J. Davidson Scholarship Endowment
Martin C. and Rebecca J. Davis 

Endowed Scholarship
Richard A. Davis, Jr., Ph.D. and 

Mary Ann Davis, Ph.D. Endowed 
Scholarship

Rene M. De Ases Endowed 
Scholarship

Kathy Ann and Donald R. Deis 
Endowed Scholarship in Athletics

James R. Dinn Scholarship Endowment
Karen Koester Dodson Scholarship
Erin Caroline Donalson Memorial 

Endowed Scholarship
The M. S. and Meek Lane Doss 

Endowed Opportunity Award 
Scholarship

Genevieve Tarleton Dougherty 
Scholarship Endowment

Exxon Endowed Scholarship Fund
The Ferdin Endowed Scholarship in 

Mechanical Engineering
Thomas John Ferguson Endowed 

Scholarship in Marine Biology
John D. Fernandez Endowed 

Scholarship in Computer Science
The Flint Hills Resources, LP Fund in 

Mechanical Engineering
Dr. Bunny and Greg Forgione Nursing 

Faculty Development Endowment
Dr. Janice Freeman and Dr. Joyce 

Freeman Endowed Scholarship in 
Biology

The Freshman Class of 1994 
Endowment

Friends of Mary and Jeff Bell Library
Frost Bank Endowed Scholarship in 

Engineering
Frost Scholars Program Endowed 

Scholarship
Fulton*Coastcon General Contractors 

Endowed Scholarship in 
Engineering

The Robert and Gloria Furgason 
Endowment for Visual and 
Performing Arts

Dr. Hector P. Garcia Quasi-Endowed 
Scholarship

Dr. Hector P. Garcia Endowed Book 
Scholarship

Dr. Hector P. Garcia Scholarship 
Endowment

O.B. and Viola Garcia Endowed 
Scholarship

Glasscock Memorial Scholarship 
Endowment

Thomas L. Goad Scholarship 
Endowment

Nancy T. Goodman Endowed 
Scholarship in Nursing

The Dorothy B. Goodman Endowed 
Scholarship in Early Childhood 
Education

Greater Texas Foundation Removing 
Educational Barriers Scholarship 
Endowment

H.E. Butt Grocery Company Endowed 
Scholarship in Engineering

Cristobal G. and Consuelo Guzmán 
Memorial Endowed Scholarship  
in History 

Darryl Haas Endowed Scholarship in 
Engineering

Mary Jane Hamilton, Founding Dean's 
Endowed Scholarship in Nursing

Mrs. Willard (Jeannine) Hammonds Sr. 
Memorial Endowed Scholarship

Steven H. Harpole Memorial 
Scholarship Endowment

Mary Harrison/Karen Smith Endowed 
Scholarship in Nursing

Mrs. Janet Harte Scholarship 
Endowment

HDR Endowed Scholarship in 
Engineering

Bill Hennings Memorial Endowed 
Scholarship in Engineering

Kayla Hewitt Memorial Scholarship
Bettie S. and T.D. Higginbotham 

Endowed Scholarship
Henry Hildebrand Scholarship 

Endowment
John W. Hill Teacher Education 

Scholarship Endowment
The Mary Hill Peer Educator Endowed 

Scholarship
Senator Juan "Chuy" Hinojosa 

Endowed Scholarship
Hispanic Women's Network of Texas- 

Corpus Christi Chapter Endowed 
Scholarship in Science, Technology, 
Engineering, and Mathematics

The Hispanic Women's Network of 
Texas, Corpus Christi Chapter 
Endowed Scholarship

Jeannette Holloway/Estill Foundation 
Endowed Scholarship

Honorable Joe Adame "Young Leader 
Endowment"

LaVerne and Thomas Howell Endowed 
Scholarship

William O. Huie, Jr. Family Endowed 
Scholarship in Media Art in Memory 
of Gail L. Huie

Todd Hunter Honorary Scholarship 
Endowment

Nadina Duran Hutchings, Ph.D. 
Endowed Scholarship in 
Mathematics

International Bank of Commerce 
Endowed Scholarship in 
Engineering

Robb and Vanessa Jackson Endowed 
Scholarship in Creative Writing

Dr. Gary Jeffress, R.P.L.S. Endowed 
Scholarship in GiSC

Dr. Andrew Johnson Endowed Pride 
and Traditions Award

Luther Jones Scholarship Endowment
Dr. Donald Eugene Joyner Memorial 

Endowed Scholarship
Harold Kaffie Scholarship Endowment
Dr. and Mrs. Hugh A. Kennedy 

Endowed Scholarship
Flavius and Kathy Killebrew 

Scholarship Fund
Topsy Doughery King Fine Arts Fund
G. Russell Kirkland Distinguished 

Visiting Executive Lecture
The Donny Kloster Memorial Endowed 

Scholarship
Dr. George and Mrs. Sharon Koomos 

Endowed Scholarship in Nursing
KPMG Peat Marwick Scholarship Fund
Frederick P. Kroeger Memorial 

Scholarship Endowment
The L.C. Foundation Inc. President's 

Fund Endowment
Linda J. Landreth Endowed 

Scholarship in Counseling
Dr. Eve Layman Endowed Scholarship
Dr. Eve Layman Endowed 

Professorship in Nursing

20:1
STUDENT-TO- 
FACULTY RATIO
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Dr. Eve Layman Nursing Faculty 
Development Endowment

LNV Endowed Scholarship in 
Engineering

Rose Marie Logsdon Memorial 
Endowed Scholarship in Nursing

Omar Lopez Endowed Scholarship
Mary Catherine Lowe Memorial 

Endowed Scholarship
The Henry George Mackintosh 

Foundation Endowed Scholarship
Grace L. Malinowski Memorial 

Scholarship
Tom and Lindy Manson Endowed 

Scholarship in Nursing
The Marine Technology Society, 

Houston Section Endowed 
Scholarship

Dr. Kenneth A. Maroney UCC Endowed 
Scholarship

Dr. Robert E. Maroney Endowed 
Scholarship

David W. May Memorial Fund
Joshua Kirk Mazurek Endowed 

Scholarship
The Barbara McDowell Endowed 

Scholarship
Loyce McGehearty Hagens 

Scholarship Endowment
Addalie and Bob McMinn Endowed 

Scholarship
Hubert A. McNally Scholarship 

Endowment
Dr. David Miller Endowed Scholarship
Momentum Campaign Athletics 

Scholarship Endowment
Patty and Joseph P. Mueller Endowed 

Scholarship
The Joseph P. Mueller Endowed 

Scholarship in Engineering
National Association of Women in 

Construction Honors Scholarship
Jessie Frances Neal Foundation and 

Clifton W. Coonrod Endowed Chair 
in Accounting and Business

Albert and Myrtle Nivens Endowed 
Scholarship

Nueces County Medical Society and 
Alliance Centennial Scholarship 
Endowment

Joseph A. and Ruth S. O'Brien 
Endowed Herbarium Internship

Joseph Okyere Endowed Scholarship 
in Nursing

The Mary M. Packwood Scholarship 
Award

Padre Island Business Association 
Scholarship

Parents' Momentum Endowed 
Scholarship

Ms. Anne C. Parr Endowed Scholarship
The Dan and Carolyn Pedrotti 

Endowment for the Center for 
Sportfish Science and Conservation

Performing Arts Center Endowment

Port of Corpus Christi Endowed 
Scholarship in Engineering

The President's Ambassadors 
Leadership Endowed Scholarship

Estate of Paralee Price Endowed 
Scholarship in Nursing and Health 
Sciences

Natalya Pruden-DeVega College 
of Nursing and Health Sciences 
Excellence Endowment

Millicent Quammen Memorial 
Scholarship Fund

Perron Quintana Family Endowed 
Scholarship

Rabalais Instrument and Electrical 
Constructors Limited Scholarship in 
Engineering

Flicka Rahn Endowed Music 
Scholarship

Virginia T. Rankin Quasi Scholarship 
Endowment

Recreational Sports Student Employee 
Endowed Scholarship

Repcon, Inc. Endowed Scholarship in 
Engineering

Patrick Carr Richardson Endowed 
Scholarship

Sarah Rogers Memorial Fund
Rotary Club of Southside Corpus 

Christi Endowment
Elizabeth F. Sefcik Endowed 

Scholarship
Hal Seimer Memorial Endowed 

Scholarship in History
Sembradores de Corpus Christi 

Endowed Scholarship
Dr. Peter, Heidi, and Oliver Serrao 

Memorial Endowed Scholarship
Daniel and Deborah Shea Endowed 

Scholarship
Kathleen Williams Sherwood Memorial 

Scholarship
The Thomas and Susan Shirley 

Graduate Student Travel Endowed 
Scholarship in Marine Sciences

Nina Sicking Memorial Scholarship
Sigma Theta Tau Endowed Scholarship 

in Nursing
William and Lyell Snyder Memorial 

Endowed Scholarship in Marine 
Science

South Texas Area Runners, Riders, and 
Swimmers Fallen STARR Memorial 
Endowed Scholarship

Diane M. Speed Endowed Scholarship 
in Mathematics and Computer 
Science

Martha Harman Spencer Scholarship
Student Leadership Scholarship 

Endowment
Kaley Lynn Swallow Endowed 

Memorial Scholarship in Kinesiology
Manuel and Dolores Tagle Endowed 

Scholarship
Ruby Talmage Scholarship Fund

UNIVERSITY ENDOWMENTS

TEX M&C Investments, LLC Endowed 
Scholarship in Business

The Texas Jazz Festival Scholarship in 
Honor of Wanda Gregory

Texas Pioneer Foundation Endowed 
Scholarship

Thorpe Insulation Scholarship 
Endowment

Howard and Julia Townsend Endowed 
Scholarship

Carlos Truan Honorary Scholarship 
Endowment

Margaret Rose Turnbull Scholarship 
Endowment

Margaret and Paul Turnbull 
Professorship Endowment

UCC Pioneer Chapter Endowment 
Joan Aleshire Ufkes Endowed 

Scholarship in Spanish
Susan George Utley Memorial Choral 

Music Endowed Scholarship
Gary Valencia, Jr. Memorial 

Scholarship
Paul and Sofia Valerio Endowed 

Scholarship
Ben F. Vaughan, Jr. Art Scholarship
Dagoberto and Rosie Vela Endowed 

Scholarship
voestalpine Texas LLC Endowed 

Scholarship for Residents of San 
Patricio County

Philip and Clarice Wallock Theatre 
Arts Endowed Scholarship

Warren Foundation
C.J. Watson Memorial Scholarship 

Fund
Loris J. Welhausen Quasi Endowment 
Wells Fargo Endowed Scholarship in 

Engineering
The Dr. Carter and Jo Whatley 

Endowed Scholarship
Dr. Ray Whitmire Endowed 

Scholarship in Finance
Dr. Jane R. Wilhour Scholarship
Knox and Bette Williams Endowed 

Scholarship in Athletics
Winn Exploration Endowed 

Scholarship in Engineering
The Judge Allen Wood Scholarship
Lieutenant General Larry Wyche 

and Denise M. Wyche Endowed 
Scholarship for ROTC Students
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"I had a tremendous educational experience at TAMU-CC. 
The professors were encouraging, the classes were 
interesting, and the Spanish program was warm and 
welcoming like a family. I want to encourage students to 
learn a foreign language and to embrace multiculturality. 
By learning a foreign language and about other cultures, 
students will have more opportunities and much richer 
lives. I donate to the university so that other students 
can have wonderful educational experiences like mine 
and participate in the society as citizens of the world."

"Tuve una estupenda experiencia educativa en TAMU-CC.  
Los profesores eran alentadores, las clases interesantes 
y el Programa de Español cariñoso y amable como 
una familia. Quiero animar a los estudiantes a que 
aprendan un idioma extranjero y experimenten un 
ambiente multicultural.  Al saber un idioma extranjero 
y conocer otras culturas, los estudiantes tendrán más 
oportunidades y sus vidas serán mucho más plenas.  
Dono a la universidad para que otros estudiantes tengan 
la oportunidad de vivir experiencias maravillosas como 
la mía y de participar en la sociedad como ciudadanos 
del mundo." 

Dr. Frances M. Ufkes '15, Donor
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ANNUAL GIVING
Gifts of $1,000 or more

Chris and Robert Adler
AEP Texas
Roxie Pranglin and Donald Albrecht
Amy Aldridge Sanford and Gene 

Sanford
Javier Aleman
Alexis Charlotte Serrao Trust
Musanna Al-Muntasir
American Bank
Andrews Distributing Company, Inc.
Aquaria Services, Inc.
Bank of America
Jaime Nodarse Barrera and Gus 

Barrera
Behmann Brothers Foundation, Inc.
James Bell
Andy Benoit
Susan and Darron Bergstrom
Kathleen and Bill Bevill
BioNutritional Research Group, Inc.
Bea Blomquist
Boller Properties, LLC
Bonilla & Chapa, P.C.
Nan and Allen Borden
Renee Borenstein
Cindy and Mike Boudloche
Braselton Development Company, Ltd.
Vanessa and Fred Braselton
Cecilia and Larry Bridges
Carine and Merrill Bronnenberg
Marylee and Robert Browning

Buccaneer Commission, Inc.
Julie Buckley
Buster's Butane & Propane
Cheryl and Robert Cain
Pamela and Ed Cantu
Capital Counsel, LLC
Diana Cardenas
Tom Carlisle
John Carlson
Carr, Riggs, & Ingram, L.L.C.
Alamar Cavada Bonneau
Louise Chapman
Linda and Jagdev Cheema
Lea-Der Chen
Cheniere Energy
Ashley and Brent Chesney
ChevronTexaco Corporation
CHRISTUS Spohn Health System
CITGO Petroleum Corporation
City of Corpus Christi
Coastal and Estuarine Research 

Federation
Coastal Bend Community Foundation
Coastal Conservation Association
Collier, Johnson & Woods, P.C.
Gina Marie and Kevin Concannon
Concrete Street Amphitheater
Humberto Contreras
Eleanor and Harold Cook
Coolibar
Corpus Christi Cotillion Club

Corpus Christi Emergency Consultants 
LLC

Corpus Christi Hooks Baseball Club
Corpus Christi Regional Transportation 

Authority
Cowboy Healthcare, PLLC
Melissa and Paul Crozier
Cruger Financial Services
MaryJane and Carl Crull
Diana and Atlee Cunningham
Mary and Richard Davis
Diane DeCou
Martha and Charles DeCou
Kathy and Don Deis
Dell Computer Corporation
Bonnie and John Derkits
Desi Foundation
Terri and Jerry Dewbre
Lisa and Dan Dibble
Harmon A. and Grace W. Dobson Arts 

Fund
Anne and Hugh Dobson
Alyson and Drew Donalson
Stephanie and Robert Doud
Dr. Hector P. Garcia Memorial 

Foundation
Dugan Family Foundation
Earl C. Sams Foundation, Inc.
Sylvia Earle
Ed Cantu Insurance Company
Edward Jones Investments
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Patricia Eisenhauer
Nancy and Benjamin Eshleman
Eskimo Hut
Estate of Rudolph Hafernik
Christy and Edward Evans
Exxon
Valerie Ferdin
Suzanne and Charles Ferguson
Henry Fey
Fidelity Investments
First Title Company
Frazier Family Foundation
H. Swint Friday
Frost Bank
FSG Lighting and Electric
Fulton*Coastcon General Contractors
Gloria and Bob Furgason
Heather and John Gamble
O.B. Garcia
Cecilia Garcia-Akers and James Akers
Gentry Company
George and Mary Josephine Hamman 

Foundation
Reba George and Debra Nivens
Amy and Grey Gibbs
Susan and David Gill
Nancy Goodman
Lisa and Gabe Guerra
Gulf Coast Growth Ventures
Gulf Offshore Research Institute
Veronica Guzmán Hays
Arthur Haas
Mary Jane and Robert Hamilton
Sandra and Dave Harper
Harte Research Support Foundation
Alice and Mark Hartlaub
Christina H. Hawn
George Hawn
H-E-B Tournament of Champions
H-E-B
Suzy and Shirald Hendrix
Joan Hennings
Herndon Plant Oakley, Ltd.
The Jacob and Terese Hershey 

Foundation
Edward Hicks
Gloria Hicks
Catherine Tobin Hilliard and Bob 

Hilliard
Yolanda and Richard Hobbs
Margaret G. Hoffman
Janie and Wes Hoskins
Houston Conchology Society
Melissa Haddad and William Huie
Humpal Physical Therapy
Hurricane Alley Waterpark 
International Bank of Commerce
Interstate Batteries
Cissy and Joe Janosek
Jason's Deli
Jessie Frances Neal Foundation
Andrew Johnson
Melissa and Kevin Johnson
Johnstone Supply
Kenedy Memorial Foundation
Robin and John Kennedy

Kendra Kinnison
Annette L. and Melvyn N. Klein
Sharon and George Koomos
Kramer Portraits
Allyson and Patrick Larkin
LaVerne and Thomas Howell 

Foundation
Eve Layman and Janet Tysinger
Debbie and Matt Layton
Pam and Richard Leshin
Amy and Kevin Liles
Lithia Chrysler Jeep Dodge Ram of 

Corpus Christi
Barbara Little
Living Exhibits, Inc.
Naomi Logsdon
Sam Logsdon
Ahmed Mahdy
Jaclyn and Michael Mahlmann
Debra and Kenneth Marbach
Janet and Buz Maxwell
Matagorda Episcopal Health Outreach 

Program
Paula and Larry McKinney
Sheryl and Frank McMillan
Laura and Mark McNamara 
Merrill Lynch
Pamela and Ralph Meyer
Colleen Johnson and Brian Miller
Kelly Miller
Linda and Larry Mills
Laura Monahan
Olga Bazhanova and Steve Moore
Gerardo Moreno
Sara and Michael Morgan
Morris L. Lichtenstein, Jr. Medical 

Research Foundation
Mosquito Hunters of Corpus Christi
Riccardo Mozzachiodi
Patricia Mueller
Christina and Lyle Murphey
Sharon and Robert Naismith
NavyArmy Community Credit Union 
NCS
Thetis and Loyd Neal
Ted Oakley
Teresa and Pat O'Boyle
Lin and Paul Orser
Lisa and Kent Osborn
Rachel and Jonathan Palumbo
Robert Parker
Patricia Quintana-Perron and Patrick 

Perron
Jenny Chen and Frank Pezold
Clarenda Phillips
Physicians Premier
Laurie and Phil Plant
Port Corpus Terminal, Inc.
Port of Corpus Christi
Port Royal Ocean Resort
ProTex
Joyce and Ross Purdy
Senaida and Mike Quintanilla
Anita Reed and Gary Dempsey
Richter Architects
Cheryl and Sid Ridlehuber

Catherine and Darren Rudowsky
Russell Medical, Inc.
Ruth Parr Sparks Foundation
Sames Ford
Thongkum and David Sanchez
Santos McBain Management & 

Planning
Manette and Richard Scanio
Schwab Charitable DAF
Scott Electric Company
Karen and David Scott
Ellen and Gene Seaman
Sharon and Jim Sedwick
Crystal Seehorn and Mark Bohling
Karl Serrao
Kris and Scott Shearer
Shell Oil Company
T.K. Shelly
Mary Sherwood and Ron George
Susan and Thomas Shirley
Dan Sicking
Nicole and Gregg Silverman
Wanda and Ernie Sims
Kellie and Andrew Smith
Snyder & Associates
Brad Snyder and Tom Tagliabue
South Texas Academic Rising Scholars
Patricia Spaniol-Mathews
SpawGlass
Stephens Mechanical Corporation
Holly and Tim Stephens
Sandra and Blair Sterba-Boatwright
Chela Storm
Jeannie and Alan Sugg
Elizabeth and Jerry Susser
Pat and Sam Susser
Gail and James Sutton
TAM-CC Foundation
Kara and Edward Taylor
Texas A&M Foundation
Texas A&M University System
The National Society of Leadership and 

Success
The Ocean Foundation
The O'Donovan Family Foundation
Colleen and David Thomas
Mariana and Wes Thomas
Suzelle and William Tinnell
Philippe Tissot
Rona and L.A. Train
Geraldine and James Tunnell
Kathy Tunnell
Union Pacific Foundation
Yma and Chuck Urban
Karen and Larry Urban
Melody and Sandra Valerio
Valero Energy Corporation
Rosie Vela
voestalpine Texas LLC
Kelsey and Russell Wagner
Patty Walker
Patt and Ben Wallace
Gretchen Watkins
Cyndy and Tom Weber
Anne and William Welder
Whataburger Restaurants
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Kim and Greg White
Bette Williams and Lewie Barber
Carol Wilson
Windgate Foundation
Conni and Joseph Wise
Carolyn and David Yoskowitz
Derek Yu

Gifts of $500 - $999 
Aleman Agency, LLC
Anderson, Lehrman, Barre & Maraist, 

LLP
Teri and Ronnie Andrews
Aspire Aesthetics and Wellness Clinic
Beverly and Ed Bacak
Bonilla Investments
Brazos Fasteners
Junie and Gaston Broyles
Gregory Buck
Camacho Demoliton
Linda and Ernest Castaneda
Jennifer and Josiah Castro
Elizabeth Cavazos
Comfort Inn & Suites
Corpus Christi Country Club
Corpus Christi Roadrunners, Inc.
Dave and Buster's
Sharon Derrick
Disc Go Round
Shannon Fitzsimmons-Doolan and 

Stephen Doolan
Jeannette and Randy Eaton
First Community Bank
Ruth and Dan Flournoy
Ken Forbes
Bunny and Greg Forgione
Tamera Franklin
Cariann and Clinton Galloway
Audrey Garza
Elaine Mendoza and Larry Gay
Valerie Gibbons
LaNita and Brook Gilchriest
Global Energy Locators LLC
Elizabeth Gomez
Cheryl Gordon
Mary Gross
Audrey and Brian Hagemann
Doreen and Christopher Harrell
Randall D. Harris
Rosanne Heflin-Gorny
Nadine Hefner
Susane and Chris Horn
Denise Housler and Teri Nelson
Rebecca and Carlos Huerta
Alexis and Todd Hunter
La Donna Hurst
International Brotherhood of Electrical 

Workers
Bill S. Isaacson
KCS Public Relations
Keller Williams Coastal Bend
Bradley Koskowich
Jim Ladner
Daphne and Paul Laudadio
Tim Laudadio

LPS Ranch Operations LLC
Yolanda Luethcke
Lee and Scott Malone
Judy and Bob Maroney
Alexandra and Caleb McBroom
Karen and John McCaleb
Sylvia and Patrick McGehearty
Keith Miller
NavyArmy Community Credit Union - 

move up level
Judy and Mark Nichols
Ellen and Will Ohmstede
Elaine Olivera
Linda and Blas Ortiz
Brad Padgett
Pathology Associates of Corpus Christi
Lisa and Charles Perez
Permits Plus
Michael Posey
Brian Purcell
Rollin' Tide Boil Company
Ronald Carroll Surveyors, Inc.
Tyler Schoh
Karole Schroeder
Susan and Robert Smith
Kirk Stelling
The Storage Place
Ruth and Tim Swaty
Sweet Water Financial LLC
Texas Alpha Epsilon Chapter of Alpha 

Delta Kappa
Texas Bridge Credit Union
Alexandra Theodossiou
Ann Lang-Thomas and Timothy Thomas
Tukasa Creations Inc.
Vagabond Flats, LLC
Victor Valentine
Tiffany and Laurence Valls
Elizabeth and F. Norman Vickers
Melissa and Brian Webb
Wells Fargo Bank
Vicki and Willis Wilson
Kerry and Michael Winkler
Kathy and Sam Winston
Charles Zahn

Gifts of $250 - $499

Alpha Kappa Alpha Sorority, Inc.
Robin and Rodney Appleby
Melissa Asbury
Azcona Harvesting, LLC
Sara Baldwin
Marina and Robert Balli
Kimberly Becerra
Mary Marge Benham-Hutchins
The Bevy Hotel
Casey and Tal Bird
Carol and Phil Blackmar
Blossom Shop Florist
Beverly and James Blue
Timothy Boulan
Brister Surveying Inc.
William Broadway
Elizabeth and Mike Brode
Buddy Walker Home Furnishings

Brett Burner
Maeonis and Torrence Burrowes
Luisa and Jesse Buttler
JoAnn Canales
Mary and Rene Canales
Craig Carlson
R.J. Clark
Connie and Samuel Collins
Consulting Services USA, Inc.
Corpus Christi Athletic Club
Corpus Christi Harley Davidson
Christine and Tom Custer
Deanna Stuart Allstate Insurance 

Agency
Dissinger Reed
Nan and Ronald Dow
Becca and James Edmiston
Scott Elliff and Mike Briones
Evins Glass Service, Inc.
Tory and Mike Fee
Deb and Joe Fields
Colleen Fitzgerald
Alison Frost
Amber and Brett Gips
Carolina Gonzalez
Goo Goo Boujee Children's Boutique
John Goodwillie
John Griffin
Guggenheim Partners LLC
Irene and Charles Hall
Jackie and Norman Hannebaum
Cheryl and Robert Hastings
Kimberly Hawkenson
Lukas Hermanson
Carmen Hernandez
Susan and Charlie Hicks
Vivian Ho
Claude Hoover
Molly Howell
Melissa and Mark Hussey
Denise Landry-Hyde and Larry Hyde
Incarnate Word Academy
Susan Jackson
Jennifer Johnson
TJ Johnson
Samuel Jordan
Misty and Tom Kesterson
Dawn Kidd Henderson
Scott King
Steven King
La Palmera
Ashley Larrabee
John LaRue and Hunter Middleton
Edna and Wayne Lewis
Lively Painting
Wendy and Steve Lowry
Ramona and Frank Lucido
Eden Hernandez and Don Luna
Olof Lundquist
Makeup Junkie Bags
Patrick Mangan
Robin and Lee Mangum
Nelda Martinez
Petra Martinez
Wendy and Ruben Martinez
Ann and Jud Maxfield

ANNUAL GIVING
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"The Summer 2020 Student Endowment Internship Scholarship 
impacted my life drastically. My life would be different without 
the scholarship because I would not have been able to pay for 
tuition this fall. As a full-time teacher and a part-time graduate 
student, I want to express my gratitude for assisting me 
financially during this global pandemic." 

Amanda Leckrone '20, Master of Science in Counseling | College of 
Education and Human Development
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Tristan and William McEnroe
Mid-South Sculpture Alliance
Kimberly and Joseph Miller
Scott Miller
Angela and Paul Montagna
Morehead, Dotts & Rybak
Grace and Rodolfo Moreno
Heather Moretzsohn De Castro
Roberto Moretzsohn
Gerron Morgan
Liza Mucheru-Wisner and Denis Wisner
Sherrie and Steve Mueller
Susan and Thomas Murphy
Marvarene Oliver
Yvonne and John Olvey
Omni Bayfront & Marina Hotel
Terra Padgett
Palmilla Beach Golf Club
Parkway Presbyterian Church
Roye Patton
Robert Payne
Marilyn and Mar Pugne Pedregosa
Robin and Ray Perrone
Persnickety Skin
Andy Piker
Elizabeth Pintello
Patricia and Anthony Quiroz
Joanna Ragas
Michelle and Philip Ramirez
The Retreat
Rita's Interiors - Consulting
Frances and Richard Rocha
Gloria Rodriguez
Herlinda Rojas
Sheila Rollins
Gillian Rose-Hassell
Benita and Luis Sanchez
Coni and Dickie Schelnick
Schlotzsky's Deli
Dan Sciantarelli
Theresa Sharpe and Steve Black
Scott Shelly
Erin and Scott Sherman
Pearl Phuong Pham and Harold 

Shockley
Mary Shockley
Shoocha Photography Studio & Gallery 

LLC
Charlene and Terry Signor
Monica Silva
Devin Skapura
Jennifer Smith-Engle
Frederick Solt
Joni Stephens
Strauss Interior Systems Inc.
Linda and David Strong
Deanna Stuart
Vicki Swafford
Texas Hills Vineyard
Texas Sculpture Group
Becky and Joe Torres
Cynthia and Ted Turner
Jenny Vela
Marcy Wainwright
Callie Walker
Nora and Wendell Welch

Joanie Whitmire
Virginia Whitney
Joyce and Norman Wilcox
Teresa and Barry Williams
Bob Winkler
Catherine Cox and Robert Wooster
Rabih Zeidan
Liying Tan and Jianjun Zhu

Gifts of $100 - $249

Oyeyemi Abioye-Bello
J. J. Adame
Aerodrome Distilling
Elvia Aguilar
Sharmeen Ahmed
Fred Akins
Christine Allman
Anthony Alvarez
Melvin Amerson
Animal Medical Corpus Christi
Armadillo Sport Chiropractic
Sarah Armendarez
Maria and Adrian Arredondo
Marta and Rogelio Arredondo
Atelier Salon
Atomic Omelette & Grill
Diana and Edward Avila
Jeff Aycock
The B Hive
Carie Bailey
James Bailey
Jennifer Baker
Lucy and Brent Balusek
Stacy Barna
Alyssa Barrera Mason and Cade Mason
David Barrows
Shelley and Michael Bates
Benjamin's Surf and Skate
Connie and Michael Bergsma
Donald Berkich
Jennifer and Steve Waggener
Betty & June
Joseph Bianco
Andrea and Hank Bird
Getty Blackburn
Lynne and Richard Blackler
Eugene Bland
Charles K. Blend
Melissa Bliss
Blowdry Therapy
Shawnee and Randy Bonnette
Stephanie Box
Pat Boyd
Jennifer Bray
Eddie Brewer
Brooklyn Pie Co.
Jan Brown
Kathleen and C.E. Bryan
Ginger Bryant
Patricia and Larry Bryant
Buchanan Abstract & Title Company
Frank Buell
Matthew Bullard
Andra Burrell
Jan Burts

Suzi and A.C. Campagna
Christine and Jesse Cancelmo
Carmen and Martin Cantu
Theresa Terri Cardona
Sheila Carrell
Robin Carstensen
Sandra and Kenneth Case
Cole Castleberry
Royce Chadwick
Kristi and Asa Chambless
Chuleeporn Changchit
Alexandra Chapa
Candy and Ed Cheatham
Chelsea's Pub & Grill
Chico's
Christian Brothers Automotive
Tianxing Chu
Suzie and Denham Clements
Tim Clipson
Barbara Coates
William A. Cohen
Lila and Allen Collins
Robin and Jeffrey Comstock
Janey and John Cone
Kate Constantatos
Kimberly Cook
Khari Cooper
Janna Cormier
Debra Cortinas
William Couch
Andrew Cox
Rachel and David Cox
Rodney Cox
Larry Craig
Lisa Creek
Alexis Crosby
Becky and David Crow
Deborah Curry
Mary and James Davis
Sophie Davis
Sandra and Haysam Dawod
Ann and Michael DeGaish
Sudeshna and Robert Dillard
Mary Dodge
Domino's Pizza
Darryl Donaldson
Angela Doucette
Lisa and Scott Dove
David Drake
Virginia and George DuBose
Cynthia Duff
Chad Dugas
Barbara Dunk
Niall Durham
Colleen Eaves
Shawn and Gilbert Elizondo
Emerald Valley Labor
Sheri and Kurt Emerick
Teresa and Tuncay Ercan
Kelly and Brent Ericksen
Laura and Arne Esp
Maureen and Jorge Espinoza
Valerie Estrella
Adam Farrell
Stephen Farrell
FASTSIGNS

ANNUAL GIVING
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This photo was taken 
pre-COVID-19 pandemic.

"The Dobson Islander Music scholarship has provided 
me with countless opportunities to grow in my 
craft through experience in small ensemble playing 
and teaching. I am fortunate to be able to enjoy the 
benefits that come with this scholarship without 
having to worry about paying for my education. 
Without this scholarship, I would have missed out 
on the knowledge, relationships, and experiences I 
believe are critical in shaping me to be the kind of 
music educator I hope to be." 

Alexandria Cantu '24, Music | College of Liberal Arts
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Barbara Fee
Shelley and Steve Ferguson
Henrietta Fierro
Emmelinda Figueroa
Fleet Feet Sports
Dina Flores
Sylvia and Pete Flores
Julie Fomenko
Delores Ford
Allison V. Foster
Rene Franco, Jr.
Freeport LNG
Ronald Ganer
Nelda and Enrique Garcia
Michael Garcia
Stephanie Garcia
Jay Gardner
Dora Garza
Lisa Garza and Dale Clark
Gatherings
Simon Geist
Tammy Gerberding
Deniz Gevrek
Linda and Jim Gibeaut
Shane Gleason
Goldsmith Jewelers
Regina Gonzales
Belva Gonzalez
Mary Gonzalez
Lance Goodwin
Melissa and Brad Graves
Pamela and Bernard Greene
Martin Gross
Grub Burger Bar
John Grunenwald
Paulette and Victor Guajardo
Jon Hamilton
Clare Hanusz
Patricia and Richard Hanusz
Judy and Pat Harral
Cathy and John Harrel
Dale Harris
Garrett Harris
Marilyn and Michael Hartgraves
Jill Hattaway
Lillie Hebert
Maria and Julio Hernandez
Mary and John Hernandez
Mickela Hernandez
Norma Hernandez
Laura and Jerry Hilker
Betty and Sam Hill
Yndalecio Hinojosa
Sharon and Douglas Hirdler
Heather Hirsch
Holiday Inn Downtown Marina
Susan Holley Trevino and Rene Trevino
Hollon Safe Company
Boyce and Sandra Honea
Joyce Hons
Richard Hopkins
Amanda Horne
House of Rock
Xinping Hu
Maria and Homer Huey
Aneece and Mark Hughes

Baylee Hux
In The Game Funtrackers
Bela James
Priscilo and Erlinda Janolo
Rhonda Bergey and Gary Jeffress
Jersey Mike's Subs
Katheryn and William Jervis
Jewels
John Johnson
Philip Johnson
Terry Johnson
Timothy Johnson
Joye Johnston
June's Day Spa
Regina Kawamoto
Kendra Scott LLC
Theresa and Terry King
Elizabeth and Rick Kiolbassa
Jacob Kohlenberg
George Kondos
Kamiar Kouzekanani
Randi and Jeffrey Krawczyk
Kara Kruft
Michelle and Ryan Kuhn
Tim Lang
Chelsea Lanzener
Peggy Lara
Rosa Lazaro
Kyoung Lee
MJ and Rommel Legaspi
Yolanda and Arthur LeMaster
Chunyan Li
Lightning Engineering and Inspection
Cari and Kevin Loeffler
Sherri Logan
Erin Longoria
Samuel and Veronica Longoria
Emily Longueira
Julian Lopez
Sara Lopez
Christina and Joseph Losoya
Janet Lumley
Catherine and Richard Lutz
Margaret MacDonald
Michelle and Kyle Mackey
Sharon and Matthew Magnuson
Mail Center USA
Stephen Marionneaux
Marlin Works Inc.
Susan and Tom Matthews
Patricia and John McBain
Charli McCandless
Sarah McClintock
Amy and Donald McClure
Cherie McCollough
Teresa McEnulty
Sonia and Richard McLaughlin
Clara and Jerry McPeak
Debbie and Walter Meadows
Karen and Charles Mella
Meraki Salon and Skin Lounge
Amanda Merchant
Pat and Melvin Minton
Georgia Moeller
Theresa and Thomas Moore
Suzanne and Jacob Morales

Audrey Morris
George Mueller
Jennifer and Elwin Myers
Donnice and Jeff Negus
Ann and Jim Nelson
Sandra Nelson
Joyce and Jay Nesbit
James Nesheim
Carol and Thomas Newell
Son Nguyen
Teresa and Brien Nicolau
Nolan Ryan Foundation
Nueces Brewing Co.
Nueces County Medical Society
Claudette and John O'Donnell
Latisha and Chukwudimma Ogbunamiri
Betsy O'Lavin
Thomas Oldham
Shirley Oleson
Rebecca and David Oliveira
Sheree O'Pry
Orange Theory Fitness Corpus Christi
Manuel Ortega
Outback Steakhouse
Elaine and Mark Owens
Sherdeana Owens and Fereydoon 

Esrakhr
Terrance Palmer
Park Seven
Gloria Park
Charles Parr
Dale A. Pattison
Dorothy and Darrel Pearson
Pediatric Therapy Associates
Peerless Cleaners
Joe Pena
Lynda and Martin Pena
Thomas Pennell
Elizabeth Perez
Pharaoh's Jewelers
Phase lll Builders, INC.
Phillips 66
Christopher and Lindsey Pietsch
Pinnacle Performance and Fitness
Catherine and Antonio Planchart
Jennifer Pollack
Verna and Maurice Portis
Alexis Price
Melissa Botard and Matthew 

Priesmeyer
Diana and Matthew Pritchard
Julie Puente and Jerry Perez
Karen and William Purdy
Janet and Andrew Purvis
Catherine Quick
Raising Cane's
Ramiro Ramirez
Cipriano and Rosalinda Ramon
Laurie and Robert Range
Aruna and Mohan Rao
Larry Ratcliff
Jolee Reinke
Michael Rendon
Republic National Distributing, LLC
RevIVe Infusion & Wellness
Ilaria Reyes



Oscar E. Reyna
Melissa and Richard Ricard
Joe Rice
Jack Richards
Shelley Riebling
Robin Riechers
Barbra Riley and Roger Steinberg
Katherine Roberto
Phyllis Robertson
Beth Robinson
Jasmine Rodriguez
Patty and Don Rogers
Debbie and Dennis Rohlack
Cecilia and Mark Rohloff
Donald Rollo
Charles Russell
David Russell
Kelly Russell
Saltwater Valet
Sanda's Medi Spa
Michael Sanders
Niki and Hunter Scaief
John Scarpa
Stefany and Terence Schade
Cathy and Jack Scholl
Margaret and Jordan Schwirtlich
Ronald Scott
Leigh Shaver
Sheinberg Tool Co, Inc.
Carolyn and Samuel Shores
Julie and Chris Shuttlesworth
Deborah Sibila
Rafael Silva
Paul Simone
Herbert Sims
Mary Anne Sinclair
Singer Sewing Center
Diana and Dan Sipes
Craig Sisneros
Erik Smith
Erin and Jayson Smith
Kirsten Smith
Katherine and Lawrence Smith
Marty W. Smith

SO MO CO Labor Supply
Hong-Zhi Song
Tonya and Jack Sosebee
South Texas Botanical Gardens
South Texas Dermatology
Jeremy Southern
Frank Spaniol
Bill Spencer
Sprouts Farmers Market
Gayle Stammer
Michael Starek
Elena Starks
Jennifer and Lance Steckel
Devon Steffan
Amy Steinbarth
Beverly and William Stone
Stripes, LLC
Catherine and Rick Stryker
Randall Stuart
Glyn Stultz
Jane and Neal Sundeen
Allison and Stephen Tagliabue
Tangles Hair Salon
Elizabeth and Aurelien Tave
The Tavern
Jennifer Taylor
Rebecca Taylor
Melanie and Steven Taylor
Carmen Tejeda-Delgado
Susan and Robert Teltschik
Hope and Brian Thacker
Glenn Tiller
Total Wine & More
Richard Tracy
Tula Blue
Sarah Tuley
Turner's Gardenland
Nwannadiya and Nwojo Ugah
Judith and John Umbarger
Lisa Urbantke
USS Lexington
Elizabeth Valdez
Courtney Van Winkle
Jose Vasquez,

Norma Vela
Vida Caña Rum
John Vormohr
Elizabeth Vosseller
Jeff Wasetis
Carla and Leonard Weintraub
Michael Wetz
Brandon Wheeler
Mona and Cloyd Wheeler
Jarred Wiehe
Wildflowers
Ellen and George Wilkinson
Derrest Williams
Kathy Williams
Dave Wilson
Patricia Wimberly
Bobby Wingate
Don Winkley
Pat Shackelford and John Wood
Liza and Michael Wood
Woodhouse Day Spa
Cheryl and Jim Worley
Teresa and John Wray
Kayce and Alan Wright
Dawson Yates
Joe Youngblood
Carole Zanetti
Daqun Zhang
Hua Zhang
Rose Zuniga
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Behmann Brothers Foundation 
Scholarship 

The Buccaneer Commission 
Foundation Scholarship 

Jagdev and Linda Cheema Annual 
Scholarship for First Generation 
Business Students

John G. and Marie Stella Kenedy 
Memorial Foundation Scholarships

The Marked Writers Publishing, LLC 
Annual Scholarship 

Morris L. Lichtenstein, Jr. Medical 
Research Foundation Scholarship 

Morris L. Lichtenstein, Jr. String 
Quartet Scholarship 

NavyArmy Community Credit Union 
Annual Scholarship

Jessie Frances Neal Foundation 
Annual Scholarship

The Saltwater Fisheries Enhancement 
Association-San Antonio Chapter 
Annual Scholarship for Fisheries and 
Mariculture Students

Whataburger Business Scholarship
Port of Corpus Christi Pathways Annual 

Scholarship

CITGO Petroleum Scholarships
Scott Electric Company IBEW Member 

Annual Scholarship 
Manuel S. Moreno Memorial Annual 

Scholarship In Nursing
AAUW Frank Stanford Scholarship in 

Art 
Islander Chamber Music Scholarship 

Program 
Kevin Weber Memorial Scholarship 

ANNUAL GIVING | ANNUAL SCHOLARSHIPS
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"My scholarship has provided me with the amazing 
opportunity to earn a bachelor’s degree and now 
begin my master’s degree, all while playing a sport 
I love." 

Giana Wright '20, Psychology | College of Liberal Arts
Women’s Basketball | Senior Forward
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Gifts of $10,000 or more 

Linda and Jag Cheema*
Bonnie and Dr. Jack Dugan*

Gifts of $5,000 or more

AEP Texas
H-E-B
Gloria Hicks
NavyArmy Community Credit Union
Elizabeth and Jerry Susser*

Gifts of $2,500 or more

Aquaria Services, Inc.
Kathleen and Bill Bevill
Vanessa and Fred Braselton
Buster's Butane and Propane
Pam and Ed Cantu
Ashley and Brent Chesney
Lieutenant Colonel Henry Fey
Teresa and Pat O'Boyle
Dr. Clarenda Phillips
Port of Corpus Christi
Russell Medical, Inc.
Whataburger Restaurants
Carol and Paul Wilson
Conni and Jay Wise

Gifts of $1,000 or more

Andy Benoit
Crystal Seehorn and Mark Bohling
Cindy and Mike Boudloche
Cheryl and Robert Cain
Alamar Cavada Bonneau
Beto Contreras*
Jane and Harold Cook*
Kathy and Dr. Don Deis
Lisa and Dan Dibble
Nancy and Ben Eshleman*
Eskimo Hut
Fulton*Coastcon General Contractors
Suzy and S.D. Hendrix
Yogi and Rick Hobbs
International Bank of Commerce
Interstate Batteries
Johnstone Supply
Lithia Chrysler Jeep Dodge Ram of 

Corpus Christi
Jaclyn and Michael Mahlmann
Olga Bazhanova and Steve Moore*
Sherry and Dr. Robert Naismith*
Lin and Dr. Paul Orser
Rachel and Jonathan Palumbo
Dr. Anita Reed and Gary Dempsey*
Rock Engineering and Testing 

Laboratory, Inc.
Shea Physical Therapy, PC
T.K. Shelly*

Holly and Tim Stephens
Colleen and Dave Thomas
Patt and Ben Wallace

Gifts of $500 or more

Beverly and Ed Bacak
Bea Blomquist
Jennifer and Josiah Castro*
Comfort Inn and Suites
Domino's Pizza
Jeannette and Randy Eaton
Evins Glass Service, Inc.
O.B. Garcia*
Lizzie Gomez
Arthur Haas*
Hilton Garden Inn
La Donna Hurst
International Brotherhood of  

Electrical Workers
Jersey Mike's Subs
Melissa and Kevin Johnson*
Thetis and The Honorable Loyd Neal
Network Cabling Services
Judy and Mark Nichols
Joyce and Ross Purdy
Sames Ford
Kim and Greg White*

Gifts of $250 or more

Elizabeth Cavazos*
R.J. Clark
John Goodwillie
Bill Isaacson*
Dawn Kidd Henderson and David 

Henderson
Steven King
Olof Lundquist
Patrick Mangan*
Nelda Martinez
Ann and Jud Maxfield
Liza and Denis Mucheru-Wisner
Robin and Ray Perrone
Scott Shelly
Harold Shockley
Charlie and Terry Signor*
Joni Stephens*
Strauss Interior Systems Inc.
Ann Lang-Thomas and Timothy 

Thomas*

Gifts of $100 or more

Jennifer and Larry Baker
Susan and Darron Bergstrom*
Darene Blackburn
Eddie Brewer
Jan Burts
Chelsea's Pub and Grill

Dr. Tim Clipson*
Barbara Coates
Rodney Cox
Ann and David Engel *
Maureen and Jorge Espinoza*
Dee and Roy Ford
Melissa and Brad Graves*
Martin Gross
Mayor Paulette and Victor Guajardo
Dr. Mary Jane and Robert Hamilton
Laura and Jerry Hilker
Susan Holley Trevino and Rene Trevino
Sandra and Boyce Honea
Richard Hopkins
Melissa Haddad and Dr. Bill Huie
Baylee Hux
Erlinda and Priscilo Janolo*
Terry Johnson
Lee and Scott Malone*
Marlin Works Inc.
Charli McCandless
Teresa McEnulty*
Colleen Johnson and Brian Miller 
Grace and Rudy Moreno
Sherrie and Steve Mueller*
Jaime Nodarse Barrera and Gus 

Barrera
Dorothy and Darrel Pearson
Karen and William Purdy
Laurie and Robert Range
Larry Ratcliff
Patty and Dr. Don Rogers
David Russell
Mary Shockley*
Carolyn and Sam Shores
Jenny and Stephen Tagliabue
Elizabeth and Aurelien Tave
The Tavern
Dick Tracy
Judith and John Umbarger*
Susan Webb
Carla and Leonard Weintraub
Nora and Wendell Welch*
Virginia Whitney*
Mabel and Derrest Williams
Liza and Michael Wood
Teresa and John Wray*

ATHLETICS GIVING

ISLANDER ATHLETIC FUND DONORS
*Also contributes to Sports Specific Excellence Funds
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ATHLETICS GIVING

AEP Texas
CITGO
Corpus Christi Athletic Club 
Emerald Beach Hotel
H-E-B
Islander Housing 

ISLANDER ATHLETICS CORPORATE SPONSORS 
*Provided $10,000+ in monetary and trade support in 2020

Gifts of $10,000 or more

BioNutritional Research Group, Inc.
Catherine and Bob Hilliard
Catherine and Sam Susser
Patty Walker

Gifts of $5,000 or more

Debbie and Ken Marbach

Gifts of $2,500 or more

Terri and Jerry Dewbre
Amy and Grey Gibbs
Amy and Kevin Liles
Ted Oakley
ProTex
Wanda and Ernie Sims
Stephens Mechanical Corporation

Gifts of $1,000 or more

Javier Aleman
James Bell
Boller Properties, LLC
Susan and David Gill
Humpal Physical Therapy
Kendra Kinnison
Lisa and Kent Osborn
Port Corpus Terminal, Inc.
Thongkum and David Sanchez
Kara and Diggy Taylor
Mariana and Wes Thomas
Anne and Bevans Welder

Gifts of $500 or more

Anderson, Lehrman, Barre and Maraist, 
LLP

Brazos Fasteners
Ken Forbes
Global Energy Locators LLC
Denise Housler
Jim Ladner
Daphne and Paul Laudadio
Tim Laudadio
LPS Ranch Operations LLC

Linda and Blas Ortiz
Brad Padgett
Brian Purcell
Kirk Stelling
Sweet Water Financial LLC
Vic Valentine
Tiffany and Laurence Valls
Kerry and Michael Winkler

Gifts of $250 or more

Dr. Amy Aldridge Sanford and Gene 
Sanford

Alpha Kappa Alpha Sorority, Inc.
Casey and Tal Bird
Brett Burner
Consulting Services USA, Inc.
Dissinger Reed
Becca and James Edmiston
Tory and Mike Fee
Dr. Swint Friday
Amber and Brett Gips
Cheryl and Robert Hastings
Lukas Hermanson
Dr. Eden Hernandez
Claude Hoover
Jennifer Johnson
TJ Johnson
Samuel Jordan
Edna and Wayne Lewis
Wendy and Ruben Martinez
Tristan and William McEnroe
Gerron Morgan
Joanna Ragas
Dr. Dan Sciantarelli
Devin Skapura
Vicki Swafford
Teresa and Barry Williams
Vicki and Willis Wilson
Bob Winkler

Gifts of $100 or more

Anthony Alvarez
Marta and Rogelio Arredondo
Azcona Harvesting, LLC
James Bailey
Lucy and Brent Balusek

Stacy Barna
Andrea and Hank Bird
Beverly and James Blue
Pat Boyd
Buchanan Abstract and Title Company
Suzi and A.C. Campagna
Royce Chadwick
Suzie and Denham Clements
Janey and John Cone
Sophie Davis
Mary Dodge
Lisa and Scott Dove
Emerald Valley Labor
Laura and Arne Esp
Garrett Harris
Jill Hattaway
Joyce Hons
Randi and Jeffrey Krawczyk
Tim Lang
Lightning Engineering and Inspection
Sherri Logan
Stephen Marionneaux
Clara and Jerry McPeak
Georgia Moeller
Theresa and Thomas Moore
George Mueller
Donnice and Jeff Negus
Sandi Nelson
Ann and Jim Nelson
Claudette and John O'Donnell
Dr. Dale Pattison
Thomas Pennell
Phase lll Builders, INC.
Joe Rice
Donald Rollo
Niki and Hunter Scaief
Craig Sisneros
SO MO CO Labor Supply
Gayle Stammer
Jennifer and Lance Steckel
Tom Tagliabue
Lisa Urbantke
John Vormohr
Jeff Wasetis
Kathy Williams
Bobby Wingate
Kayce and Alan Wright
Dawson Yates

Jersey Mike's Subs
Kleberg Bank
KRIS Communications
Lithia Chrysler Jeep Dodge Ram  

of Corpus Christi
NavyArmy Community Credit Union

Port of Corpus Christi
Radiology Associates

SPORTS SPECIFIC EXCELLENCE FUND DONORS



"What my scholarship means for me and my family is  
ease of worry about financial strain. We are grateful as 
a family for the scholarship and I see it as the university 
believing in me so I look to uphold that standard 
academically and athletically." 

Mike Williams '20, Master of Business Administration |  
College of Business
Baseball | Senior Outfielder
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The Annual Report recognizes gifts from January 1, 2020 to December 31, 2020. Every effort has been made to avoid errors, 
misspellings and omissions. If, however, an error has been made, please accept our most sincere apologies and notify Jaime Nodarse 

Barrera at Jaime.Nodarse@tamucc.edu and we will correct our records. Thank you.

6300 Ocean Drive
Corpus Christi, Texas 78412


